

The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Procurement & Warehousing Services

RFP No.: <u>16-069C</u>	Tentative Board Meeting Date*: <u>MARCH 15, 2016</u>
Description: <u>SUPPLY AND INSTALL INSULATION MATERIALS</u>	Notified: <u>394</u> Downloaded: <u>9</u>
For: <u>PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS</u> (School/Department)	RFP Rec'd: <u>2</u> No Bids: <u>0</u>
Fund: <u>CAPITAL</u>	RFP Opening: <u>NOVEMBER 18, 2015</u>
	Awarded Date: <u>OCTOBER 27, 2015</u>
	Award Amount: <u>\$881,000</u>

POSTING OF RFP RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: RFP Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on DECEMBER 9, 2015, and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the school district administration is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the RFP, is in effect until this RFP is approved by SBBC. The School Board meeting date stated above is a tentative date. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION

VENDOR'S NAME

ITEM(S) AWARDED

THERMAL CONCEPTS, INC


PRIMARY: ITEM A (1-404)

PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

ALTERNATE: ITEM A (1-404)

CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 16, 2016, THROUGH MARCH 15, 2019


Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Ian Superville

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
1	COLD SURFACE INSULATION 1/2 X 1"	50	FT	\$ 5.820	\$ 291.00	\$ 2.820	\$ 141.00
2	COLD SURFACE INSULATION 3/4 X 1"	2,000	FT	\$ 6.320	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 3.690	\$ 7,380.00
3	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	500	FT	\$ 7.110	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3.850	\$ 1,925.00
4	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	50	FT	\$ 8.590	\$ 429.50	\$ 4.850	\$ 242.50
5	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	50	FT	\$ 10.070	\$ 503.50	\$ 5.280	\$ 264.00
6	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	25	FT	\$ 11.910	\$ 297.75	\$ 6.680	\$ 167.00
7	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	25	FT	\$ 13.520	\$ 338.00	\$ 8.000	\$ 200.00
8	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	25	FT	\$ 15.430	\$ 385.75	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50
9	COLD SURFACE INSULATION	6,000	FT	\$ 18.400	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 6.310	\$ 37,860.00
10	CHILLED WATER PUMP 3"	15	EA	\$ 2,608.000	\$ 39,120.00	\$ 53.330	\$ 799.95
11	CHILLED WATER PUMP 4"	15	EA	\$ 2,717.000	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 66.670	\$ 1,000.05
12	CHILLED WATER PUMP 6"	5	EA	\$ 3,586.000	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 80.000	\$ 400.00
13	CHILLED WATER PUMP 8"	5	EA	\$ 3,913.000	\$ 19,565.00	\$ 106.670	\$ 533.35
14	CHILLED WATER PUMP 10"	5	EA	\$ 4,456.000	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 133.330	\$ 666.65
15	CHILLED WATER PUMP 12"	5	EA	\$ 4,673.000	\$ 23,365.00	\$ 160.000	\$ 800.00
16	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 1/2 X 1"	10	FT	\$ 10.100	\$ 101.00	\$ 7.630	\$ 76.30
17	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 3/4 X 1"	25	FT	\$ 10.400	\$ 260.00	\$ 8.500	\$ 212.50
18	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 1 X 1- 1/2"	50	FT	\$ 11.270	\$ 563.50	\$ 9.330	\$ 466.50
19	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	1,000	FT	\$ 12.620	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 10.000	\$ 10,000.00
20	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	1,000	FT	\$ 13.460	\$ 13,460.00	\$ 10.670	\$ 10,670.00
21	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 2 X 1-1/2"	1,000	FT	\$ 14.800	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 11.670	\$ 11,670.00
22	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	250	FT	\$ 15.740	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 12.800	\$ 3,200.00
23	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 3 X 1-1/2"	250	FT	\$ 17.670	\$ 4,417.50	\$ 13.130	\$ 3,282.50
24	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 4 X 2"	250	FT	\$ 21.870	\$ 5,467.50	\$ 21.330	\$ 5,332.50
25	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 5 X 2"	250	FT	\$ 26.340	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 22.000	\$ 5,500.00
26	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 6 X 2"	1,250	FT	\$ 29.990	\$ 37,487.50	\$ 22.570	\$ 28,212.50
27	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 8 X 2"	1,250	FT	\$ 38.280	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 29.600	\$ 37,000.00
28	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 10 X 2"	750	FT	\$ 48.380	\$ 36,285.00	\$ 32.210	\$ 24,157.50
29	PIPE INSULATION INDOOR 12 X 2"	25	FT	\$ 48.810	\$ 1,220.25	\$ 38.510	\$ 962.75
30	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 1 X 1-1/2"	250	FT	\$ 20.050	\$ 5,012.50	\$ 15.220	\$ 3,805.00
31	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 2 X 2"	750	FT	\$ 22.180	\$ 16,635.00	\$ 20.210	\$ 15,157.50
32	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 2-1/2 X 2"	1,000	FT	\$ 28.540	\$ 28,540.00	\$ 21.820	\$ 21,820.00
33	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 3 X 2"	500	FT	\$ 30.120	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 23.900	\$ 11,950.00
34	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 4 X 2"	500	FT	\$ 35.690	\$ 17,845.00	\$ 30.930	\$ 15,465.00
35	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 5 X 2"	250	FT	\$ 41.040	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 33.070	\$ 8,267.50
36	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 6 X 2"	2,500	FT	\$ 53.800	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 36.490	\$ 91,225.00
37	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 8 X 2"	2,750	FT	\$ 56.070	\$ 154,192.50	\$ 38.540	\$ 105,985.00
38	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 10 X 2"	750	FT	\$ 67.760	\$ 50,820.00	\$ 49.430	\$ 37,072.50
39	PIPE INSULATION OUTDOOR 12 X 2"	125	FT	\$ 69.540	\$ 8,692.50	\$ 55.700	\$ 6,962.50
40	PIPE FITTINGS 1/2 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 49.620	\$ 496.20	\$ 24.530	\$ 245.30
41	PIPE FITTINGS 3/4 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 50.310	\$ 503.10	\$ 24.530	\$ 245.30
42	PIPE FITTINGS 1 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 51.660	\$ 516.60	\$ 26.040	\$ 260.40
TOTAL				\$	919,981.15	\$	511,929.05

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: Ian Superville
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: Michelle Bryant Wilcox
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.


Buyer/Purchasing Agent:Ian Superville

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA TABULATION SHEET				BID PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
43	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	50	EA	\$ 52.170	\$ 2,608.50	\$ 28.000	\$ 1,400.00
44	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	50	EA	\$ 52.660	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 29.280	\$ 1,464.00
45	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 2 X 1-1/2"	50	EA	\$ 53.270	\$ 2,663.50	\$ 33.490	\$ 1,674.50
46	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 67.840	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 34.470	\$ 861.75
47	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 3 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 69.900	\$ 1,747.50	\$ 35.730	\$ 893.25
48	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 4 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 111.470	\$ 2,786.75	\$ 46.930	\$ 1,173.25
49	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 5 X 2"	40	EA	\$ 115.450	\$ 4,618.00	\$ 54.400	\$ 2,176.00
50	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 6 X 2"	50	EA	\$ 123.860	\$ 6,193.00	\$ 70.210	\$ 3,510.50
51	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 8 X 2"	50	EA	\$ 226.360	\$ 11,318.00	\$ 91.010	\$ 4,550.50
52	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 248.940	\$ 1,244.70	\$ 113.600	\$ 568.00
53	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 310.500	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 164.370	\$ 821.85
54	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 1-1/4 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 92.610	\$ 2,315.25	\$ 36.960	\$ 924.00
55	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 1-1/2 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 110.480	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 41.510	\$ 1,037.75
56	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 2 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 123.000	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 48.150	\$ 1,203.75
57	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 2-1/2 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 127.000	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 49.210	\$ 1,230.25
58	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 3 X 2"	20	EA	\$ 135.000	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 52.210	\$ 1,044.20
59	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 4 X 2"	20	EA	\$ 178.000	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 67.990	\$ 1,359.80
60	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 5 X 2"	30	EA	\$ 189.000	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 80.300	\$ 2,409.00
61	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 6 X 2"	30	EA	\$ 209.000	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 101.490	\$ 3,044.70
62	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 8 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 330.000	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 130.240	\$ 3,256.00
63	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 399.000	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 170.450	\$ 852.25
64	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 500.000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 233.250	\$ 1,166.25
65	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 3/4"	5	EA	\$ 58.000	\$ 290.00	\$ 24.530	\$ 122.65
66	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1"	5	EA	\$ 57.000	\$ 285.00	\$ 26.030	\$ 130.15
67	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1-1/4"	40	EA	\$ 59.000	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 28.000	\$ 1,120.00
68	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1-1/2"	40	EA	\$ 59.000	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 29.280	\$ 1,171.20
69	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 2"	15	EA	\$ 61.000	\$ 915.00	\$ 33.670	\$ 505.05
70	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 2-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 80.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36.600	\$ 549.00
71	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 3"	20	EA	\$ 81.000	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 33.490	\$ 669.80
72	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 4"	20	EA	\$ 115.000	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 54.400	\$ 1,088.00
73	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 5"	25	EA	\$ 119.000	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 70.210	\$ 1,755.25
74	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 6"	30	EA	\$ 125.000	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 91.010	\$ 2,730.30
75	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 8"	30	EA	\$ 220.000	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 113.600	\$ 3,408.00
76	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 10"	5	EA	\$ 245.000	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 114.000	\$ 570.00
77	PIPE FITTINGS INDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 12"	5	EA	\$ 299.000	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 164.370	\$ 821.85
78	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 3/4"	5	EA	\$ 59.000	\$ 295.00	\$ 33.430	\$ 167.15
79	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1"	5	EA	\$ 59.000	\$ 295.00	\$ 36.750	\$ 183.75
80	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1-1/4"	20	EA	\$ 61.000	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 36.960	\$ 739.20
81	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 60.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.510	\$ 830.20
82	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 2"	20	EA	\$ 60.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48.150	\$ 963.00
83	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 2-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 60.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.210	\$ 984.20
84	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 3"	20	EA	\$ 73.000	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 52.210	\$ 1,044.20
TOTAL				\$ 115,578.70		\$ 56,174.50	

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: Ian Superville
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: Michelle Bryant Wilcox
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Ian Superville


 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
85	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 4"	20	EA	\$ 115.000	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 67.990	\$ 1,359.80
86	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 5"	25	EA	\$ 115.000	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 80.300	\$ 2,007.50
87	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 6"	20	EA	\$ 126.000	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 101.490	\$ 2,029.80
88	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 8"	10	EA	\$ 200.000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.240	\$ 1,302.40
89	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 10"	5	EA	\$ 251.000	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 170.450	\$ 852.25
90	PIPE FITTINGS OUTDOOR INSULATION 12" CTRS 12"	5	EA	\$ 301.000	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 233.250	\$ 1,166.25
91	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 1/2"	5	EA	\$ 2.980	\$ 14.90	\$ 1.600	\$ 8.00
92	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 3/4"	5	EA	\$ 2.980	\$ 14.90	\$ 1.600	\$ 8.00
93	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 1"	5	EA	\$ 3.410	\$ 17.05	\$ 1.600	\$ 8.00
94	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 2"	10	EA	\$ 4.200	\$ 42.00	\$ 2.200	\$ 22.00
95	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 2-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 5.270	\$ 52.70	\$ 2.200	\$ 22.00
96	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 3"	5	EA	\$ 5.240	\$ 26.20	\$ 3.000	\$ 15.00
97	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 4"	10	EA	\$ 6.180	\$ 61.80	\$ 3.000	\$ 30.00
98	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 5"	15	EA	\$ 7.090	\$ 106.35	\$ 3.600	\$ 54.00
99	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 6"	15	EA	\$ 7.920	\$ 118.80	\$ 4.400	\$ 66.00
100	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 8"	15	EA	\$ 8.640	\$ 129.60	\$ 5.000	\$ 75.00
101	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 10"	10	EA	\$ 9.430	\$ 94.30	\$ 6.000	\$ 60.00
102	GALVANIZED STEEL SHEET METAL 12"	10	EA	\$ 11.800	\$ 118.00	\$ 7.000	\$ 70.00
103	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 108.890	\$ 2,722.25	\$ 56.720	\$ 1,418.00
104	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 112.440	\$ 2,811.00	\$ 56.720	\$ 1,418.00
105	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 118.040	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 56.720	\$ 1,828.25
106	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 119.440	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 73.130	\$ 1,828.25
107	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	40	EA	\$ 135.590	\$ 5,423.60	\$ 73.130	\$ 3,343.20
108	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 3 X 1-1/2"	40	EA	\$ 222.430	\$ 8,897.20	\$ 83.580	\$ 5,343.20
109	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 4 X 2"	40	EA	\$ 317.520	\$ 12,700.80	\$ 133.580	\$ 6,242.40
110	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 5 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 349.920	\$ 3,499.20	\$ 156.060	\$ 1,756.60
111	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 6 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 175.660	\$ 2,720.00
112	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 8 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 621.000	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 272.000	\$ 3,299.40
113	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 10 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 329.940	\$ 3,710.70
114	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 12 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 371.070	\$ 200.00
115	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 108.900	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 20.000	\$ 568.75
116	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 112.550	\$ 2,813.75	\$ 22.750	\$ 670.25
117	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 118.040	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 26.810	\$ 670.25
118	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,986.25	\$ 26.810	\$ 1,307.50
119	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 136.590	\$ 3,414.75	\$ 52.300	\$ 1,307.50
120	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 3 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 222.370	\$ 5,559.25	\$ 52.300	\$ 1,307.50
121	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 4 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 317.620	\$ 7,940.50	\$ 79.400	\$ 1,985.00
122	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 5 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 8,750.50	\$ 85.370	\$ 2,134.25
123	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 6 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 103.460	\$ 2,586.50
124	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 621.100	\$ 3,105.50	\$ 103.460	\$ 517.30
125	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 136.210	\$ 681.05
126	SCREWED OR FLANGED STRAINERS 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 159.610	\$ 798.05
TOTAL				\$ 137,147.65		\$ 56,797.90	

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA TABULATION SHEET				BID PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
127	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 1 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 108.900	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 20.000	\$ 500.00
128	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 112.590	\$ 2,814.75	\$ 22.750	\$ 568.75
129	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 118.040	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 26.810	\$ 670.25
130	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,986.25	\$ 52.300	\$ 1,307.50
131	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 136.590	\$ 3,414.75	\$ 52.300	\$ 1,307.50
132	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 3 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 222.370	\$ 5,559.25	\$ 79.400	\$ 1,985.00
133	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 4 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 317.620	\$ 7,940.50	\$ 85.370	\$ 2,134.25
134	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 5 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 1,750.10	\$ 103.460	\$ 517.30
135	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 6 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 401.760	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 106.460	\$ 2,661.50
136	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 621.000	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 136.300	\$ 681.50
137	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 137.250	\$ 686.25
138	SCREWED OR FLANGED BALANCING 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 159.640	\$ 798.20
139	SCREWED OR FLANGED BUTTERFLY 1 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 108.900	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 33.810	\$ 507.15
140	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 112.590	\$ 1,688.85	\$ 33.810	\$ 507.15
141	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 118.040	\$ 1,770.60	\$ 38.060	\$ 570.90
142	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 2 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 1,791.75	\$ 52.990	\$ 794.85
143	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 2-1/2" X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 135.590	\$ 2,033.85	\$ 68.750	\$ 1,031.25
144	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 3 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 222.370	\$ 2,223.70	\$ 79.400	\$ 794.00
145	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 4 X 2"	30	EA	\$ 317.620	\$ 9,528.60	\$ 89.090	\$ 2,672.70
146	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 5 X 2"	30	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 10,500.60	\$ 102.990	\$ 3,089.70
147	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 6 X 2"	30	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 121.640	\$ 3,649.20
148	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 8 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 621.100	\$ 6,211.00	\$ 144.930	\$ 1,449.30
149	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 152.540	\$ 762.70
150	SCREWED OF FLANGED BUTTERFLY 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 170.450	\$ 852.25
151	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 1 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 108.900	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 33.580	\$ 335.80
152	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 112.590	\$ 1,125.90	\$ 34.330	\$ 343.30
153	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 118.040	\$ 1,180.40	\$ 36.570	\$ 365.70
154	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 2 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 1,194.50	\$ 48.510	\$ 485.10
155	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 135.590	\$ 1,355.90	\$ 74.030	\$ 740.30
156	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 3 x 1-1/2"	5	EA	\$ 222.370	\$ 1,111.85	\$ 76.120	\$ 380.60
157	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 4 x 2"	5	EA	\$ 317.690	\$ 1,588.45	\$ 89.480	\$ 447.40
158	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 5 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 1,750.10	\$ 92.610	\$ 463.05
159	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 6 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 102.890	\$ 514.45
160	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 621.100	\$ 3,105.50	\$ 130.150	\$ 650.75
161	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 177.910	\$ 889.55
162	SCREWED OR FLANGED 3-WAY 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 232.000	\$ 1,160.00
163	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 2 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,389.00	\$ 52.990	\$ 1,059.80
164	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 135.590	\$ 2,711.80	\$ 68.750	\$ 1,375.00
165	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 3 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 222.370	\$ 2,223.70	\$ 79.400	\$ 794.00
166	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 4 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 317.620	\$ 7,940.50	\$ 89.090	\$ 2,227.25
167	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 5 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 8,750.50	\$ 102.990	\$ 2,574.75
168	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 6 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 121.640	\$ 3,041.00
TOTAL				\$ 163,628.65		\$ 48,346.95	


REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:


RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Buyer/Purchasing Agent:Ian Superville

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
169	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 8 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 621.100	\$ 6,211.00	\$ 144.930	\$ 1,449.30
170	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 152.540	\$ 762.70
171	PAIRED FLANGES WITH FLANGE COVERS 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 17.150	\$ 85.75
172	SCREW UNIONS 1 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 46.300	\$ 1,157.50	\$ 5.220	\$ 130.50
173	SCREW UNIONS 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 22.170	\$ 554.25	\$ 6.720	\$ 168.00
174	SCREW UNIONS 1-1/2 X 1-1/12"	25	EA	\$ 52.600	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 8.210	\$ 205.25
175	SCREW UNIONS 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 53.280	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 9.700	\$ 242.50
176	SCREW UNIONS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 67.880	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 13.060	\$ 326.50
177	SCREW UNIONS 3 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 69.910	\$ 699.10	\$ 14.930	\$ 149.30
178	SCREW UNIONS 4 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 111.480	\$ 1,114.80	\$ 18.660	\$ 186.60
179	SCREW UNIONS 6 X 2"	20	EA	\$ 123.820	\$ 2,476.40	\$ 24.630	\$ 492.60
180	SCREW UNIONS 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 226.370	\$ 1,131.85	\$ 26.870	\$ 134.35
181	SCREW UNIONS 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 248.940	\$ 1,244.70	\$ 37.310	\$ 186.55
182	SCREW UNIONS 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 310.500	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 53.730	\$ 268.65
183	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 1 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 93.940	\$ 1,409.10	\$ 29.150	\$ 437.25
184	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 99.360	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 31.340	\$ 783.50
185	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 16.160	\$ 404.00	\$ 32.780	\$ 819.50
186	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,986.25	\$ 37.490	\$ 937.25
187	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 2-1/2 X 1-1/12"	15	EA	\$ 124.200	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 38.580	\$ 578.70
188	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 3 X 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 129.600	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 38.810	\$ 582.15
189	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 4 X 2"	15	EA	\$ 181.440	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 52.540	\$ 788.10
190	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 5 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 191.160	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 60.690	\$ 1,517.25
191	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 6 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 211.680	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 78.600	\$ 1,965.00
192	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 343.440	\$ 1,717.20	\$ 101.880	\$ 509.40
193	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 421.200	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 127.160	\$ 635.80
194	45-DEGREE FITTINGS 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 502.210	\$ 2,511.05	\$ 184.000	\$ 920.00
195	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 978.810	\$ 24,470.25	\$ 52.990	\$ 1,324.75
196	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 135.590	\$ 3,389.75	\$ 68.750	\$ 1,718.75
197	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 3 X 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 223.370	\$ 5,584.25	\$ 79.400	\$ 1,985.00
198	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 4 X 2"	20	EA	\$ 317.620	\$ 6,352.40	\$ 89.090	\$ 1,781.80
199	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 5 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 350.020	\$ 8,750.50	\$ 102.990	\$ 2,574.75
200	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 6 X 2"	25	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 121.640	\$ 3,041.00
201	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 8 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 621.000	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 144.930	\$ 724.65
202	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 10 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 669.600	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 152.540	\$ 762.70
203	FLEX AND PUMP CONNECTORS 12 X 2"	5	EA	\$ 761.400	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 170.150	\$ 850.75
204	CIRCUIT SETTERS 1 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,389.00	\$ 13.550	\$ 271.00
205	CIRCUIT SETTERS 1-1/4 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 112.970	\$ 2,259.40	\$ 13.940	\$ 278.80
206	CIRCUIT SETTERS 1-1/2 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 117.720	\$ 2,354.40	\$ 15.300	\$ 306.00
207	CIRCUIT SETTERS 2 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 119.450	\$ 2,389.00	\$ 17.690	\$ 353.80
208	CIRCUIT SETTERS 2-1/2 X 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 136.080	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 23.360	\$ 467.20
209	CIRCUIT SETTERS 3 X 1-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 222.480	\$ 2,224.80	\$ 27.610	\$ 276.10
210	CIRCUIT SETTERS 4 X 2	10	EA	\$ 317.520	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 33.580	\$ 335.80
TOTAL				\$ 144,168.85		\$ 32,315.30	

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.


 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
211	CIRCUIT SETTERS 5 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 349.920	\$ 3,499.20	\$ 34.330	\$ 343.30
212	CIRCUIT SETTERS 6 X 2"	10	EA	\$ 399.600	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 43.280	\$ 432.80
213	CIRCUIT SETTERS 8 X 2"	4	EA	\$ 621.100	\$ 2,484.40	\$ 47.760	\$ 191.04
214	CIRCUIT SETTERS 10 X 2"	4	EA	\$ 669.690	\$ 2,678.76	\$ 51.490	\$ 205.96
215	2" FIBERGLASS DUCT WRAP	250	SQ FT	\$ 3.240	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.460	\$ 365.00
216	2.33" FIBERGLASS DUCT WRAP	4,000	SQ FT	\$ 2.700	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.460	\$ 5,840.00
217	2" FIBERGLASS DUCT BOARD INTERIOR	250	SQ FT	\$ 7.560	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4.240	\$ 1,060.00
218	2" FIBERGLASS DUCT BOARD EXTERIOR	250	SQ FT	\$ 10.800	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.110	\$ 1,777.50
219	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 1"	10	EA	\$ 14.840	\$ 148.40	\$ 17.560	\$ 175.60
220	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 14.950	\$ 373.75	\$ 18.720	\$ 468.00
221	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 2"	25	EA	\$ 19.290	\$ 482.25	\$ 20.390	\$ 509.75
222	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 2-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 29.960	\$ 749.00	\$ 21.530	\$ 538.25
223	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 3"	15	EA	\$ 30.780	\$ 461.70	\$ 23.330	\$ 349.95
224	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 4"	15	EA	\$ 32.850	\$ 492.75	\$ 25.280	\$ 379.20
225	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 5"	15	EA	\$ 33.700	\$ 505.50	\$ 30.000	\$ 450.00
226	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 6"	15	EA	\$ 45.190	\$ 677.85	\$ 30.690	\$ 460.35
227	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 8"	25	EA	\$ 60.030	\$ 1,500.75	\$ 34.860	\$ 871.50
228	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 10"	15	EA	\$ 86.640	\$ 1,299.60	\$ 55.580	\$ 833.70
229	PREFABRICATED OR FIELD -FABRICATED 12"	15	EA	\$ 104.760	\$ 1,571.40	\$ 61.810	\$ 927.15
230	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 1/2"	63	FT	\$ 4.090	\$ 257.67	\$ 2.660	\$ 167.58
231	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 3/4"	63	FT	\$ 4.550	\$ 286.65	\$ 2.660	\$ 167.58
232	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 1"	63	FT	\$ 4.690	\$ 295.47	\$ 2.980	\$ 187.74
233	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 1-1/2"	315	FT	\$ 5.140	\$ 1,619.10	\$ 3.300	\$ 1,039.50
234	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 2"	315	FT	\$ 5.420	\$ 1,707.30	\$ 3.720	\$ 1,171.80
235	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 2-1/2"	315	FT	\$ 6.000	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.990	\$ 1,256.85
236	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 3"	315	FT	\$ 6.330	\$ 1,993.95	\$ 4.340	\$ 1,367.10
237	HOT SURFACE INSULATION 4"	315	FT	\$ 8.060	\$ 2,538.90	\$ 5.230	\$ 1,647.45
238	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 2"	5	EA	\$ 140.000	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.850	\$ 104.25
239	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 3"	5	EA	\$ 216.000	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 23.940	\$ 119.70
240	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 4"	5	EA	\$ 270.000	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27.770	\$ 138.85
241	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.700	\$ 292.50	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
242	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.700	\$ 292.50	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
243	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 3/4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.700	\$ 292.50	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
244	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 3/4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.700	\$ 292.50	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
245	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.400	\$ 335.00	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
246	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.400	\$ 335.00	\$ 1.630	\$ 40.75
247	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 2.170	\$ 54.25
248	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 2.170	\$ 54.25
249	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 2.170	\$ 54.25
250	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 2.170	\$ 54.25
251	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 4.620	\$ 115.50
252	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 4.620	\$ 115.50
TOTAL				\$ 54,825.35		\$ 24,239.95	

REMARKS:
 BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Item	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA TABULATION SHEET			PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
253	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 3" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 4.730	\$ 118.25
254	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 3" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 4.730	\$ 118.25
255	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 5.000	\$ 125.00
256	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING 4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 5.000	\$ 125.00
257	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED 3/4"	20	EA	\$ 11.620	\$ 232.40	\$ 9.730	\$ 194.60
258	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED 1"	20	EA	\$ 13.390	\$ 267.80	\$ 11.520	\$ 230.40
259	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED 1-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 276.40	\$ 14.020	\$ 280.40
260	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 2"	20	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 286.40	\$ 15.760	\$ 315.20
261	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 2-1/2"	20	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 295.20	\$ 18.210	\$ 364.20
262	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 3"	20	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 316.60	\$ 20.540	\$ 410.80
263	HOT WATER INDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 4"	20	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 421.60	\$ 21.630	\$ 432.60
264	BOILER VESSELS INSULATED WITH 4" FIBERGLASS	125	SQ FT	\$ 10.800	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.780	\$ 1,097.50
265	BOILER VESSELS INSULATED WITH 2" CALCIUM	125	SQ FT	\$ 5.400	\$ 675.00	\$ 11.350	\$ 1,418.75
266	CONDENSATE TANKS INSULATED WITH 2" FIBERGLAS	150	SQ FT	\$ 5.400	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.280	\$ 942.00
267	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 4"	10	FT	\$ 32.400	\$ 324.00	\$ 14.860	\$ 148.60
268	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 6"	10	FT	\$ 59.400	\$ 594.00	\$ 18.520	\$ 185.20
269	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 8"	10	FT	\$ 64.800	\$ 648.00	\$ 22.320	\$ 223.20
270	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 10"	10	FT	\$ 86.400	\$ 864.00	\$ 27.670	\$ 276.70
271	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 12"	10	FT	\$ 135.000	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 31.690	\$ 316.90
272	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 14"	10	FT	\$ 124.000	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 33.810	\$ 338.10
273	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 16"	10	FT	\$ 135.000	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 39.710	\$ 397.10
274	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 18"	10	FT	\$ 162.000	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 46.760	\$ 467.60
275	BOILER EXHAUST STACKS 20"	10	FT	\$ 216.000	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 58.110	\$ 581.10
276	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1/2"	63	FT	\$ 4.540	\$ 286.02	\$ 2.930	\$ 184.59
277	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3/4"	63	FT	\$ 4.540	\$ 286.02	\$ 3.720	\$ 234.36
278	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1"	63	FT	\$ 4.740	\$ 298.62	\$ 4.520	\$ 284.76
279	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1-1/2"	63	FT	\$ 5.760	\$ 362.88	\$ 5.320	\$ 335.16
280	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2"	63	FT	\$ 5.420	\$ 341.46	\$ 6.120	\$ 385.56
281	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2-1/2"	63	FT	\$ 6.000	\$ 378.00	\$ 6.650	\$ 418.95
282	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3"	63	FT	\$ 6.260	\$ 394.38	\$ 7.180	\$ 452.34
283	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 4"	63	FT	\$ 8.540	\$ 538.02	\$ 9.560	\$ 602.28
284	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 2.660	\$ 66.50
285	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1/2" 90 DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 2.660	\$ 66.50
286	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3/4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 2.980	\$ 74.50
287	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3/4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 2.980	\$ 74.50
288	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.400	\$ 335.00	\$ 2.980	\$ 74.50
289	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.400	\$ 335.00	\$ 2.980	\$ 74.50
290	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 3.300	\$ 82.50
291	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 3.300	\$ 82.50
292	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 3.990	\$ 99.75
293	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 3.990	\$ 99.75
294	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 3.990	\$ 99.75
TOTAL				\$ 23,413.30		\$ 12,900.70	

REMARKS:
 BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Ian Superville

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
295	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 3.990	\$ 99.75
296	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 4.340	\$ 108.50
297	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 3" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 4.340	\$ 108.50
298	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 5.230	\$ 130.75
299	STEAM SYSTEMS INDOOR PIPING 4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 5.230	\$ 130.75
300	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 5.680	\$ 142.00
301	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 5.680	\$ 142.00
302	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 3/4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 6.250	\$ 156.25
303	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 3/4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 11.550	\$ 288.75	\$ 6.250	\$ 156.25
304	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.390	\$ 334.75	\$ 6.820	\$ 170.50
305	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.390	\$ 334.75	\$ 7.390	\$ 184.75
306	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 7.950	\$ 198.75
307	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 345.50	\$ 8.520	\$ 213.00
308	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 9.660	\$ 241.50
309	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 358.00	\$ 9.940	\$ 248.50
310	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 11.360	\$ 284.00
311	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 369.00	\$ 11.930	\$ 298.25
312	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 3" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 13.070	\$ 326.75
313	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 3" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 395.75	\$ 13.640	\$ 341.00
314	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 15.910	\$ 397.75
315	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING 4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 527.00	\$ 16.480	\$ 412.00
316	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 3/4"	15	EA	\$ 13.390	\$ 200.85	\$ 11.360	\$ 170.40
317	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 1"	15	EA	\$ 13.820	\$ 207.30	\$ 11.930	\$ 178.95
318	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 1-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 14.320	\$ 214.80	\$ 14.200	\$ 213.00
319	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 2"	10	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 147.60	\$ 15.910	\$ 159.10
320	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 2-1/2"	15	EA	\$ 15.830	\$ 237.45	\$ 18.180	\$ 272.70
321	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 3"	15	EA	\$ 21.080	\$ 316.20	\$ 18.750	\$ 281.25
322	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING EQUALIZED TEES 4"	15	EA	\$ 27.010	\$ 405.15	\$ 20.450	\$ 306.75
323	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED VALVES 2"	5	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 108.00	\$ 29.430	\$ 147.15
324	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED VALVES 3"	5	EA	\$ 27.000	\$ 135.00	\$ 33.680	\$ 168.40
325	HOT WATER OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED VALVES 4"	5	EA	\$ 32.400	\$ 162.00	\$ 37.480	\$ 187.40
326	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1/2"	21	FT	\$ 6.480	\$ 136.08	\$ 3.020	\$ 63.42
327	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3/4"	21	FT	\$ 6.480	\$ 136.08	\$ 3.020	\$ 63.42
328	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1"	21	FT	\$ 6.480	\$ 136.08	\$ 3.390	\$ 71.19
329	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1-1/2"	21	FT	\$ 8.100	\$ 170.10	\$ 3.750	\$ 78.75
330	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2"	21	FT	\$ 8.100	\$ 170.10	\$ 4.230	\$ 88.83
331	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2-1/2"	21	FT	\$ 8.640	\$ 181.44	\$ 4.530	\$ 95.13
332	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3"	21	FT	\$ 10.800	\$ 226.80	\$ 4.930	\$ 103.53
333	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 4"	21	FT	\$ 13.020	\$ 273.42	\$ 5.940	\$ 124.74
334	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	FT	\$ 9.720	\$ 243.00	\$ 5.680	\$ 142.00
335	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	FT	\$ 12.960	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.680	\$ 142.00
336	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3/4" 45-DEGREES	25	FT	\$ 10.800	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.250	\$ 156.25
TOTAL				\$	12,430.95	\$	7,705.86

REMARKS:


BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY:
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY:
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Buyer/Purchasing Agent: Ian Superville

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
337	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3/4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.120	\$ 378.00	\$ 5.500	\$ 137.50
338	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 12.900	\$ 322.50	\$ 6.820	\$ 170.50
339	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 17.280	\$ 432.00	\$ 7.390	\$ 184.75
340	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 19.440	\$ 486.00	\$ 7.950	\$ 198.75
341	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 1-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 27.000	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.520	\$ 213.00
342	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 540.00	\$ 9.660	\$ 241.50
343	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 540.00	\$ 9.940	\$ 248.50
344	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.780	\$ 369.50	\$ 11.360	\$ 284.00
345	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 2-1/2" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.780	\$ 369.50	\$ 11.930	\$ 298.25
346	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 14.780	\$ 369.50	\$ 13.070	\$ 326.75
347	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 3" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 15.900	\$ 397.50	\$ 13.640	\$ 341.00
348	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 4" 45-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.040	\$ 526.00	\$ 15.910	\$ 397.75
349	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 4" 90-DEGREES	25	EA	\$ 21.040	\$ 526.00	\$ 16.480	\$ 412.00
350	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 5" 45-DEGREES	5	EA	\$ 22.690	\$ 113.45	\$ 17.610	\$ 88.05
351	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING 5" 90-DEGREES	5	EA	\$ 22.690	\$ 113.45	\$ 18.180	\$ 90.90
352	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 3/4"	25	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 272.50	\$ 11.360	\$ 284.00
353	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 1"	25	EA	\$ 13.600	\$ 340.00	\$ 11.930	\$ 298.25
354	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 19.480	\$ 487.00	\$ 14.200	\$ 355.00
355	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 2"	25	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.910	\$ 397.75
356	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 2-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 14.760	\$ 147.60	\$ 18.180	\$ 181.80
357	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 3"	10	EA	\$ 15.900	\$ 159.00	\$ 18.750	\$ 187.50
358	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 4"	10	EA	\$ 21.090	\$ 210.90	\$ 20.450	\$ 204.50
359	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING, EQUALIZED 5"	10	EA	\$ 23.000	\$ 230.00	\$ 23.860	\$ 238.60
360	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED 2"	20	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 432.00	\$ 47.730	\$ 954.60
361	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED 3"	20	EA	\$ 27.160	\$ 543.20	\$ 57.390	\$ 1,147.80
362	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED 4"	25	EA	\$ 32.600	\$ 815.00	\$ 62.500	\$ 1,562.50
363	STEAM SYSTEMS OUTDOOR PIPING FLANGED 5"	5	EA	\$ 33.450	\$ 167.25	\$ 67.050	\$ 335.25
364	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1/2"	63	FT	\$ 6.540	\$ 412.02	\$ 15.110	\$ 951.93
365	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3/4"	63	FT	\$ 6.480	\$ 408.24	\$ 16.170	\$ 1,018.71
366	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1"	63	FT	\$ 6.480	\$ 408.24	\$ 16.760	\$ 1,055.88
367	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1-1/2"	63	FT	\$ 8.100	\$ 510.30	\$ 17.290	\$ 1,089.27
368	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2"	63	FT	\$ 8.100	\$ 510.30	\$ 17.550	\$ 1,105.65
369	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2-1/2"	63	FT	\$ 8.660	\$ 545.58	\$ 18.350	\$ 1,156.05
370	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3"	63	FT	\$ 10.900	\$ 686.70	\$ 18.880	\$ 1,189.44
371	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1/2" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 9.750	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.320	\$ 106.40
372	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1/2" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 9.750	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.320	\$ 106.40
373	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3/4" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 218.00	\$ 5.850	\$ 117.00
374	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3/4" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 218.00	\$ 5.850	\$ 117.00
375	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 12.980	\$ 259.60	\$ 6.380	\$ 127.60
376	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 12.980	\$ 259.60	\$ 6.910	\$ 138.20
377	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1-1/2" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 19.480	\$ 389.60	\$ 7.450	\$ 149.00
378	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 1-1/2" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 19.440	\$ 388.80	\$ 7.980	\$ 159.60
TOTAL					\$ 16,107.83		\$ 18,368.88

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: Ian Superville
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: Michelle Bryant
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA BID TABULATION SHEET				PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		THERMAL CONCEPTS	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Extension
379	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 432.00	\$ 9.040	\$ 180.80
380	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 21.600	\$ 432.00	\$ 9.310	\$ 186.20
381	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2-1/2" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 14.780	\$ 295.60	\$ 10.640	\$ 212.80
382	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 2-1/2" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 14.780	\$ 295.60	\$ 11.170	\$ 223.40
383	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3" 45-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 15.900	\$ 318.00	\$ 12.770	\$ 255.40
384	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING 3" 90-DEGREES	20	EA	\$ 15.900	\$ 318.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 271.200
385	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 3/4"	25	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 272.50	\$ 11.360	\$ 284.00
386	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 1"	25	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 272.50	\$ 11.930	\$ 298.25
387	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 1-1/2"	25	EA	\$ 10.900	\$ 272.50	\$ 14.200	\$ 355.00
388	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 2"	25	EA	\$ 12.980	\$ 324.50	\$ 15.910	\$ 397.75
389	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 2-1/2"	10	EA	\$ 12.980	\$ 129.80	\$ 18.180	\$ 181.80
390	KITCHEN STEAM SYSTEMS PIPING, EQUALIZED 3"	10	EA	\$ 12.980	\$ 129.80	\$ 18.750	\$ 187.50
391	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 2" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 21.600	\$ 216.00	\$ 13.860	\$ 138.60
392	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 3" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 32.600	\$ 326.00	\$ 17.710	\$ 177.10
393	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 4" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 43.200	\$ 432.00	\$ 21.110	\$ 211.10
394	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 6" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 54.000	\$ 540.00	\$ 22.920	\$ 229.20
395	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 8" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 64.800	\$ 648.00	\$ 31.250	\$ 312.50
396	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 10" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 75.600	\$ 756.00	\$ 36.180	\$ 361.80
397	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 12" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 86.400	\$ 864.00	\$ 43.060	\$ 430.60
398	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 14" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 97.200	\$ 972.00	\$ 45.140	\$ 451.40
399	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 16" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 108.000	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 55.210	\$ 552.10
400	EMERGENCY GENERATOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS 18" O.D.	10	FT	\$ 118.800	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 64.930	\$ 649.30
401	HOURLY LABOR RATES - SUPERVISOR	500	HRS	\$ 81.000	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 55.000	\$ 27,500.00
402	HOURLY LABOR RATES - FOREMAN	500	HRS	\$ 86.400	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 45.000	\$ 22,500.00
403	HOURLY LABOR RATES - MECHANIC	500	HRS	\$ 81.000	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 45.000	\$ 22,500.00
404	HOURLY LABOR RATES - HELPER/APPRENTICE	1,000	HRS	\$ 54.000	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 35.000	\$ 35,000.00
TOTAL ITEM A (1-404)					\$ 1,775,997.23		\$ 882,826.89

REMARKS:
 BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: Ian Superville
 BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: Michelle Bryant Wilcox
 RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.